
  
  



  
  



  

          

     Admission Criteria/Process 

 
 

PROGRAM NAME  QUALIFICATION ADMISSION PROCESS 
(General Category) 

ADMISSION PROCESS 
(Foreign/NRI Category) 

1.01,31.01 - Bachelor 
of Medicine & 
Bachelor of Surgery 
(MBBS) 

Indian 
Boards 

• Pass in 10+2 or 
equivalent with Physics, 
Chemistry, Biology / 
Biotechnology and 
English individually from 
a recognized Board, with 
a minimum 50% marks 
taken together In 
Physics, Chemistry and 
Biology/Biotechnology  

• Candidates are advised 
to check NEET 2022 
brochure for the final 
eligibility criteria       

•NEET UG 2022 qualified 

•Registration & Choice 
Filling by candidates on 
https://mcc.nic.in 

• Online counseling & 
Seat allotment by DGHS 
/MCC  

• Reporting to the 
Institute 

•Admission Formalities 

•NEET UG 2022 qualified 

•Registration & Choice Filling 
by candidates on 
https://mcc.nic.in 

•Online counseling & Seat 
allotment by DGHS /MCC 

•Reporting to the Institute  

• Admission Formalities 

 A level •Physics, Chemistry and 
Biology in the ’A’ Levels 
and English in the ’AS’ 
Level  

•Minimum requirement 
is a ’D’ grade individually 
in Physics, Chemistry 
and 
Biology/Biotechnology  

• Candidates are advised 
to check the minimum 
grade requirements for 
registration in their 
respective countries 

  

 IB •English, Physics, 
Chemistry and Biology  

•IB Diploma or IB 
Certificate with 
minimum 4 points in 
each subject and overall 
minimum of 24points  

•Minimum two Science 
subjects in HL  

•Third Science subject 
and English can beat HL 
or SL 

  

https://mcc.nic.in/
https://mcc.nic.in/


 
  

      

         Course Fees   

Manipal TATA Medical College (MTMC) Jamshedpur 

Baridih Jamshedpur, East Singbhum District Jamshedpur- 

831017 Jharkhand -   -  

Admissions 2022 – 23 

 

          Fee structure for the 125 MBBS seats earmarked for counseling, seat allotment and admission through All India Quota, by MCC 

 

Category 
through which 
Allotted 

1st Installment 
Fee 

Caution Deposit 
(Refundable) 

1st Installment 
Total Fee 

2nd Installment 
Fee 

3rd Installment 
Fee 

4th Installment 
Fee 

Total Course Fee 
after applying 

Scholarship 

General (120) Rs. 16,09,000 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 16,19,000 Rs. 16,09,000 Rs. 16,09,000 Rs. 16,08,000 Rs. 64,45,000 

NRI (5) $. 44,700 $. 200 $. 44,900 $. 44,700 $. 44,700 $. 44,700 $. 1,79,000 

 
 

   Seat Matrix for Counseling through Jharkhand State Counseling, by Jharkhand Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board (JCECEB) 

 

Category Unreserved 
Reserved 

Total Seats 
EWS SC ST BC I BC II 

Seats 11 2 3 6 2 1 25 

 
 



 

 

 

Fee structure for the 25 MBBS seats earmarked for counseling, seat allotment and admission through Jharkhand State Counseling, by JCECEB 

 

Category 
through    which 

Allotted 

1st Installment 
Fee 

Caution Deposit 
(Refundable) 

1st Installment 
Total Fee 

2nd Installment 
Fee 

3rd Installment 
Fee 

4th Installment 
Fee 

Total Course Fee 
after applying 

Scholarship 

Reserved* 

(SC, ST, BC I, BC II, EWS) Rs. 8,04,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 8,14,500 Rs. 8,04,500 Rs. 8,04,500 Rs. 8,04,000 Rs. 32,27,500 

Unreserved* 

(GEN) 
Rs. 12,06,750 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 12,16,750 Rs. 12,06,750 Rs. 12,06,750 Rs. 12,06,000 Rs. 48,36,250 

 

* The fee structure is after applying the scholarship (50 % scholarship for the candidates to whom the seat is allotted trough Reserved category (SC, ST, BC I, BC 

II, EWS) and 25 % scholarship for the candidates to whom the seat is allotted through Unreserved category (GENERAL)). 

 
   Note 

• All admissions to the 150 MBBS seats will be through Counseling process only 

• There is NO Management quota seats 

• On Seat Allotment, the candidates are requested to visit www.manipal.edu/neet for the reporting instructions. 

 

BANK TRANSFER- RTGS/NEFT Payment for Course Fee 

NEFT/RTGS: Bank A/c detail of Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal 

Beneficiary Name: Manipal Academy of Higher Education 

A/c #: 007201000089 

IFSC Code: ICIC0000072   (Bank and Branch Name: ICICI Bank, Manipal) 

 

http://www.manipal.edu/neet


 

    Hostel Fees 

      
      Note:  Please note Mess  advance & Utility advances will  be  adjusted against actual  bill  on  monthly  bills. 
           1.Hostel fees has to be paid through fee kart in SIS Portal. (Highly preferred) 

 

          The navigation:   sis.manipal.edu>login with Registration number & Date of birth>verification code>sign in>Fee Kart> Hostel Fee… 

          2.If any student hostel fee paid through RTGS/NEFT, then he /she has to upload transaction details in SIS Portal 

 

          The navigation:   sis.manipal.edu>login with Registration number & Date of birth>verification code>sign in…Bank transfer/RTGS/NEFT>   Hostel fees>Enter UTR details>Save 

          Email ID: hostelfin.mtmc@manipal.edu , Contact# Student Section -9341528099

Manipal Tata Medical College- Jamshedpur 

Schedule of Hostel Facilities Fee For  MBBS/ALLIED HEALTH  Student  for the Academic Year 2022-23 

(With effect from JULY 01, 2022) 

TYPE 
Name of the 

Hostel 

Schedule - (General Category) Schedule (NRI Category) 

Annual 
Hostel 

Facilities 
Fee 

Utility 
Advance 

Hostel 
Deposit 

Mess 
Advance 

Total (In 
Rs.) 

Annual 
Hostel 

Facilities 
Fee 

Utility 
Advance 

Hostel 
Deposit 

Total In 
US $ 

Mess Advance 
(In Rs.) 

AC 
Single Bed 
Occupancy 

       
77,000.00  

          
44,000.00  

         
15,000.00  

      
108,000.00  

      
244,000.00  

             
1,020.00  

                 
580.00  

                
200.00  

       
1,800.00  

      108,000.00  

AC 
Double Bed 
Occupancy 

       
44,000.00  

          
44,000.00  

         
15,000.00  

      
108,000.00  

      
211,000.00  

                 
580.00  

                 
580.00  

                
200.00  

       
1,360.00  

      108,000.00  

NAC 
Single Bed 
Non-
Occupancy 

       
66,000.00  

          
26,000.00  

            
7,500.00  

      
108,000.00  

      
207,500.00  

                 
870.00  

                 
350.00  

                
100.00  

       
1,320.00  

      108,000.00  

NAC 
Double Bed 
Non-
Occupancy 

       
32,000.00  

          
33,000.00  

            
7,500.00  

      
108,000.00  

      
180,500.00  

                 
430.00  

                 
440.00  

                
100.00  

           
970.00  

      108,000.00  



               

                              BANK TRANSFER- RTGS/NEFT Payment for Hostel Fee 

NEFT/RTGS: Bank A/c detail of MAHE HOSTELS, Manipal 

Beneficiary Name: MAHE Hostel 

A/c #: 007201007455 

IFSC Code: ICIC0000072    

Bank and Branch Name: ICICI Bank, Kasturba Hospital Complex, Manipal 

 

 

 

    Contact Details 

      Dean Office 

      Email: dean.mtmc@manipaI.edu  

      Phone: 0657- 2211122 

     Contact Details for Admissions 

       Dr. Anjaneyulu Konuri- 8105278549 

     

       How to reach MTMC:  AIRPORT: Ranchi Birsa Munda – 125 Kms from Jamshedpur,  

                                               RAILWAY STATION:  TATA Nagar Junction 

 
 

mailto:dean.mtmc@manipaI.edu

