



INFORMATION BROCHURE

Kadani Road, Baridih, Singhbhum District Jamshedpur, Jharkhand - 831 017

Ph: 0657-2211122

Email: office.mtmc@manipal.edu/dean.mtmc@manipal.edu
Website: https://manipal.edu/mtmc-jamshedpur.html

#### **ABOUT US**

Welcome to Manipal-TATA Medical College, Baridih, Jamshedpur, East Singhbhum District, Jharkhand, a premium institution for medical education and training under a Consortium initiative between Tata Steel Limited (TSL). MAHE has been accorded Institution of Eminence by MHRD. It has created a niche for its medical education and is well recognized both nationally and internationally. There are only three Medical Colleges in the State of Jharkhand and the establishment of MTMC will help augment availability of trained Doctors, improve health care facilities, and thereby contribute to the wellbeing of the local populace. This initiative would also contribute to the increase in the medical seats for the aspirants to medical education in the State.

Under this Consortium initiative, MAHE has created necessary infrastructure for Medical College at ADMH Campus Baridih for the intake of 150 MBBS students annually on 20 acres land leased by Tata Steel Limited. TSL has assigned 981 bedded Tata Main Hospital as the Teaching Hospital for Clinical Training of MBBS Students.

This Consortium is the First Private-Private Partnership in the country which has been created in accordance with the Amendment Gazette Notification No. MCI-34(41)/2019-Med./112859, dated 14th May 2019 of the Medical Council of India. The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Government of India and the Medical Council of India has taken this initiative for the establishment of a new medical college with the objective to enhance greater participation of the private sector to increase the number of medical colleges in the country to meet the shortfall of the Doctors and thereby augment the health care without compromising the standards of medical education.

#### Course

#### Bachelor of Medicine & Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS)

### Academic Calendar

PERIOD	FROM	TO
Foundation		
1st Teaching Period		
Block   (General topics & Integumentary, Hemopoetic and lymphoid system)		
Block II (Skeletal system, Nerve -Muscle)		
I Sessional Examination		
Vacation		
2nd Teaching period		
Block III (Respiratory and cardiovascular system)		
Block IV (Alimentary, hepatobiliary and renal system)		
II Sessional Examination		
3rd Teaching period		
Block V (Central nervous system & special senses)		
Block VI (Endocrine and reproductive system, Molecular biology & genetics)		
Study holiday/Leave (3 days)		
III Sessional Examination		
Study Holiday		
University Exams		
II MBBS		

# **Admission Criteria/Process**

PROGRAM NAME		QUALIFICATION	ADMISSION PROCESS (General Category)	ADMISSION PROCESS (Foreign/NRI Category)
1.01,31.01 - Bachelor of Medicine & Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS)	ne & Boards equivalent with Physics,		NEET UG 2022 qualified     Registration & Choice     Filling by candidates on     https://mcc.nic.in     Online counseling &     Seat allotment by DGHS /MCC     Reporting to the     Institute  Admission Formalities	NEET UG 2022 qualified     Registration & Choice Filling by candidates on https://mcc.nic.in     Online counseling & Seat allotment by DGHS /MCC     Reporting to the Institute     Admission Formalities
	A level	Physics, Chemistry and Biology in the 'A' Levels and English in the 'AS' Level  Minimum requirement is a 'D' grade individually in Physics, Chemistry and Biology/Biotechnology  Candidates are advised to check the minimum grade requirements for registration in their respective countries		
	IB	English, Physics, Chemistry and Biology     IB Diploma or IB Certificate with minimum 4 points in each subject and overall minimum of 24points     Minimum two Science subjects in HL     Third Science subject and English can beat HL or SL		

#### **Course Fees**

# Manipal TATA Medical College (MTMC) Jamshedpur Baridih Jamshedpur, East Singbhum District Jamshedpur-831017 Jharkhand-

Admissions 2022 - 23

# Fee structure for the 125 MBBS seats earmarked for counseling, seat allotment and admission through All India Quota, by MCC

Category throughwhich Allotted	1 <sup>st</sup> Installment Fee	Caution Deposit (Refundable)	1 <sup>st</sup> Installment Total Fee	2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment Fee	3 <sup>rd</sup> Installment Fee	4 <sup>th</sup> Installment Fee	Total Course Fee after applying Scholarship
General (120)	Rs. 16,09,000	Rs. 10,000	Rs. 16,19,000	Rs. 16,09,000	Rs. 16,09,000	Rs. 16,08,000	Rs. 64,45,000
NRI (5)	\$. 44,700	\$. 200	\$. 44,900	\$. 44,700	\$. 44,700	\$. 44,700	\$. 1,79,000

# Seat Matrix for Counseling through Jharkhand State Counseling, by Jharkhand Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board (JCECEB)

Category	Unreserved	Reserved					Total Seats
	Omeserveu	EWS	sc	ST	BCI	BC II	Total Scats
Seats	11	2	3	6	2	1	25

### Fee structure for the 25 MBBS seats earmarked for counseling, seat allotment and admission through Jharkhand State Counseling, by JCECEB

Category throughwhich Allotted	1 <sup>st</sup> Installment Fee	Caution Deposit (Refundable)	1 <sup>st</sup> Installment Total Fee	2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment Fee	3 <sup>rd</sup> Installment Fee	4 <sup>th</sup> Installment Fee	Total Course Fee after applying Scholarship
Reserved*	5 004 500	5 40 000	5 044500	5 004 500	D 004 500	D 004.000	5 22 27 500
(SC, ST, BC I, BC II, EWS)	Rs. 8,04,500	Rs. 10,000	Rs. 8,14,500	Rs. 8,04,500	Rs. 8,04,500	Rs. 8,04,000	Rs. 32,27,500
Unreserved* (GEN)	Rs. 12,06,750	Rs. 10,000	Rs. 12,16,750	Rs. 12,06,750	Rs. 12,06,750	Rs. 12,06,000	Rs. 48,36,250

<sup>\*</sup> The fee structure is after applying the scholarship (50 % scholarship for the candidates to whom the seat is allotted trough Reserved category (SC, ST, BC I, BC II, EWS) and 25 % scholarship for the candidates to whom the seat is allotted through Unreserved category (GENERAL)).

#### Note

- All admissions to the 150 MBBS seats will be through Counseling process only
- There is **NO** Management quota seats
- On Seat Allotment, the candidates are requested to visit <a href="www.manipal.edu/neet">www.manipal.edu/neet</a> for the reporting instructions.

## BANK TRANSFER- RTGS/NEFT Payment for Course Fee

**NEFT/RTGS:** Bank A/c detail of Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal

Beneficiary Name: Manipal Academy of Higher Education

A/c #: 007201000089

IFSC Code: ICIC0000072 (Bank and Branch Name: ICICI Bank, Manipal)

#### **Hostel Fees**

# Manipal Tata Medical College- Jamshedpur

#### Schedule of Hostel Facilities Fee For MBBS/ALLIED HEALTH Student for the Academic Year 2022-23

(With effect from JULY 01, 2022)

			Schedule - (General Category)					Schedule (NRI Category)			
TYPE	TYPE Name of the Hostel	Annual Hostel Facilities Fee	Utility Advance	Hostel Deposit	Mess Advance	Total (In Rs.)	Annual Hostel Facilities Fee	Utility Advance	Hostel Deposit	Total In US \$	Mess Advance (In Rs.)
AC	Single Bed Occupancy	77,000.00	44,000.00	15,000.00	108,000.00	244,000.00	1,020.00	580.00	200.00	1,800.00	108,000.00
AC	Double Bed Occupancy	44,000.00	44,000.00	15,000.00	108,000.00	211,000.00	580.00	580.00	200.00	1,360.00	108,000.00
NAC	Single Bed Non- Occupancy	66,000.00	26,000.00	7,500.00	108,000.00	207,500.00	870.00	350.00	100.00	1,320.00	108,000.00
NAC	Double Bed Non- Occupancy	32,000.00	33,000.00	7,500.00	108,000.00	180,500.00	430.00	440.00	100.00	970.00	108,000.00

Note: Please note Messadvance & Utility advances will be adjusted against actual bill on monthly bills.

1. Hostel fees has to be paid through fee kart in SIS Portal. (Highly preferred)

The navigation: sis.manipal.edu>login with Registration number & Date of birth>verification code>sign in>Fee Kart> Hostel Fee...

2.If any student hostel fee paid through RTGS/NEFT, then he /she has to upload transaction details in SIS Portal

The navigation: sis.manipal.edu>login with Registration number & Date of birth>verification code>sign in...Bank transfer/RTGS/NEFT> Hostel fees>Enter UTR details>Save Email ID: hostelfin.mtmc@manipal.edu , Contact# Student Section -9341528099

# BANK TRANSFER- RTGS/NEFT Payment for Hostel Fee

**NEFT/RTGS:** Bank A/c detail of MAHE HOSTELS, Manipal

**Beneficiary Name:** MAHE Hostel

A/c #: 007201007455

IFSC Code: ICIC0000072

Bank and Branch Name: ICICI Bank, Kasturba Hospital Complex, Manipal

#### **Contact Details**

Dean Office

Email: dean.mtmc@manipal.edu

Phone: 0657- 2211122

#### **Contact Details for Admissions**

Dr. Anjaneyulu Konuri-8105278549

How to reach MTMC: AIRPORT: Ranchi Birsa Munda – 125 Kms from Jamshedpur,

**RAILWAY STATION:** TATA Nagar Junction





